

				TAB CONSTRUCTION CO		LUXA CONSTRUCTION CO INC		KERSTEN CONSTRUCTION INC		MBC CONSTRUCTION CO INC	
ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	APPROXIMATE QUANTITY		UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
	SANITARY										
1	CONSTRUCT 6" SANITARY SEWER PIPE	995	LF	23.35	\$23,233.25	27.00	\$26,865.00	19.00	\$18,905.00	44.92	\$44,695.40
2	CONSTRUCT 8" SANITARY SEWER PIPE	1,445	LF	22.25	\$32,151.25	26.00	\$37,570.00	20.00	\$28,900.00	49.30	\$71,238.50
3	CONSTRUCT 54" I.D. SANITARY MANHOLE (6 EACH)	66	VF	447.75	\$29,551.50	520.00	\$34,320.00	415.00	\$27,390.00	492.24	\$32,487.84
4	CONSTRUCT 8" X 6" WYE	25	EA	60.00	\$1,500.00	70.00	\$1,750.00	152.00	\$3,800.00	87.48	\$2,187.00
5	CONSTRUCT 8" PIPE PLUG	3	EA	20.00	\$60.00	25.00	\$75.00	88.00	\$264.00	250.79	\$752.37
6	CURB INLET PROTECTION	4	EA	180.00	\$720.00	200.00	\$800.00	225.50	\$902.00	244.95	\$979.80
7	CONSTRUCT 54" I.D. SANITARY MANHOLE OVER EXISTING SANITARY PIPE (1 EACH)	14	VF	455.00	\$6,370.00	530.00	\$7,420.00	445.00	\$6,230.00	865.50	\$12,117.00
8	CONSTRUCT 6" MANHOLE STUBOUT	6	EA	8.00	\$48.00	10.00	\$60.00	261.00	\$1,566.00	1,423.06	\$8,538.36
9	CONSTRUCT 6" PIPE BEDDING	995	LF	3.00	\$2,985.00	3.50	\$3,482.50	5.00	\$4,975.00	3.21	\$3,193.95
10	CONSTRUCT 8" PIPE BEDDING	1,445	LF	3.30	\$4,768.50	3.85	\$5,563.25	5.00	\$7,225.00	2.92	\$4,219.40
11	STABILIZATION TRENCH W/ CRUSHED LIMESTONE	250	TN	28.00	\$7,000.00	33.00	\$8,250.00	39.00	\$9,750.00	24.06	\$6,015.00
	SUBTOTAL SANITARY				\$108,387.50		\$126,155.75		\$109,907.00		\$186,424.62
	STORM										
1	CONSTRUCT 18" R.C.P., CLASS III	110	LF	47.20	\$5,192.00	55.00	\$6,050.00	34.00	\$3,740.00	55.99	\$6,158.90
2	CONSTRUCT 24" R.C.P., CLASS III	785	LF	49.70	\$39,014.50	58.00	\$45,530.00	45.00	\$35,325.00	64.15	\$50,357.75
3	CONSTRUCT 18" PIPE BEDDING	110	LF	5.50	\$605.00	6.40	\$704.00	7.00	\$770.00	5.83	\$641.30
4	CONSTRUCT 24" PIPE BEDDING	785	LF	6.45	\$5,063.25	7.50	\$5,887.50	8.00	\$6,280.00	8.57	\$6,727.45
5	CONSTRUCT 60" I.D. FLATTOP MANHOLE (2 EACH)	13	VF	685.50	\$8,911.50	800.00	\$10,400.00	561.00	\$7,293.00	694.03	\$9,022.39
6	CONSTRUCT 54" AREA INLET (1 EA)	4	VF	961.65	\$3,846.60	1,100.00	\$4,400.00	909.00	\$3,636.00	874.83	\$3,499.32

				TAB CONSTRUCTION CO		LUXA CONSTRUCTION CO INC		KERSTEN CONSTRUCTION INC		MBC CONSTRUCTION CO INC	
ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	APPROXIMATE QUANTITY		UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
7	CONSTRUCT 84" AREA INLET (1 EA)	8	VF	1,017.55	\$8,140.40	1,200.00	\$9,600.00	816.00	\$6,528.00	1,078.96	\$8,631.68
8	CONSTRUCT 24" PIPE PLUG	2	EA	232.50	\$465.00	250.00	\$500.00	364.00	\$728.00	670.71	\$1,341.42
9	CONSTRUCT 30" R.C. HORIZONTAL PIPE BEND	1	EA	1.00	\$1.00	1.00	\$1.00	869.00	\$869.00	583.22	\$583.22
10	CONSTRUCT 24" R.C. FLARED END SECTION	1	EA	676.00	\$676.00	785.00	\$785.00	742.00	\$742.00	1,067.30	\$1,067.30
11	REIMBURSEMENT FEE FOR STORM SEWER	1	LS	35,100.00	\$35,100.00	35,100.00	\$35,100.00	35,100.00	\$35,100.00	35,100.00	\$35,100.00
12	CONTRACTOR FEE FOR REIMBURSEMENT FOR STORM SEWER	1	LS	2,550.00	\$2,550.00	1,650.00	\$1,650.00	3,510.00	\$3,510.00	3,560.19	\$3,560.19
13	STABILIZE TRENCH W/ CRUSHED LIMESTONE	100	TN	28.00	\$2,800.00	33.00	\$3,300.00	37.00	\$3,700.00	24.06	\$2,406.00
14	CONSTRUCT ROCK RIP-RAP - TYPE "C"	15	TN	69.70	\$1,045.50	80.00	\$1,200.00	55.00	\$825.00	54.82	\$822.30
15	CLEANOUT SILT BASIN	1,000	CY	4.30	\$4,300.00	4.65	\$4,650.00	6.00	\$6,000.00	5.83	\$5,830.00
16	CONSTRUCT SILT FENCE	900	LF	3.20	\$2,880.00	2.25	\$2,025.00	2.34	\$2,106.00	2.45	\$2,205.00
17	CLEANOUT SILT FENCE	900	LF	1.90	\$1,710.00	0.60	\$540.00	0.59	526.50 \$531.00	0.58	\$522.00
18	REMOVE SILT FENCE	900	LF	1.10	\$990.00	0.35	\$315.00	0.35	345.90 \$315.00	0.58	\$522.00
	SUBTOTAL STORM				\$123,290.75		\$132,637.50		\$117,998.00		\$138,998.22
	PAVING										
1	7" PC CONCRETE PAVEMENT - TYPE L65	3,650	SY	36.16	\$131,984.00	34.00	\$124,100.00	40.25	\$146,912.50	53.00	\$193,450.00
2	COMMON EARTH EXCAVATION-PAVING	1,270	CY	6.15	\$7,810.50	3.00	\$3,810.00	3.65	\$4,635.50	3.17	\$4,025.90
3	COMMON EARTH EXCAVATION	8,000	CY	6.80	\$54,400.00	6.25	\$50,000.00	8.80	\$70,400.00	1.00	\$8,000.00
4	STRIP, STOCKPILE, AND RESPREAD TOPSOIL (3,800*1.5=5,700 CY ESTABLISHED QUANTITY)	5,700	CY	2.00	\$11,400.00	1.70	\$9,690.00	1.60	\$9,120.00	1.00	\$5,700.00

				TAB CONSTRUCTION CO		LUXA CONSTRUCTION CO INC		KERSTEN CONSTRUCTION INC		MBC CONSTRUCTION CO INC	
ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	APPROXIMATE QUANTITY		UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
5	ADJUST MANHOLE TO GRADE (2 STORM, 6 SANITARY)	8	EA	235.00	\$1,880.00	100.00	\$800.00	402.50	\$3,220.00	350.00	\$2,800.00
6	SAWCUT PAVEMENT - FULL DEPTH	310	LF	4.35	\$1,348.50	5.00	\$1,550.00	12.06	\$3,738.60	10.49	\$3,251.90
7	CONSTRUCT CURB INLET	4	EA	3,845.00	\$15,380.00	2,700.00	\$10,800.00	4,010.05	\$16,040.20	3,487.00	\$13,948.00
8	CONSTRUCT EXTERNAL FRAME SEALS	8	EA	369.00	\$2,952.00	350.00	\$2,800.00	437.00	\$3,496.00	380.00	\$3,040.00
9	SEEDING - TYPE "TEMPORARY SEED MIX"	1	AC	803.00	\$803.00	700.00	\$700.00	719.55	\$719.55	570.54	\$570.54
10	STRAW MULCH	1	AC	803.00	\$803.00	800.00	\$800.00	783.90	\$783.90	570.54	\$570.54
11	JET EXISTING SANITARY SEWER	1,445	LF	0.55	\$794.75	0.70	\$1,011.50	0.70	\$1,011.50	1.00	\$1,445.00
12	REMOVE COMBINATION CURB AND GUTTER	310	LF	6.00	\$1,860.00	10.00	\$3,100.00	14.58	\$4,519.80	12.68	\$3,930.80
13	REMOVE AND RESET TREES	2	EA	650.00	\$1,300.00	600.00	\$1,200.00	862.50	\$1,725.00	750.00	\$1,500.00
14	8" CONCRETE PAVEMENT - TYPE L6	161	SY	55.30	\$8,903.30	42.00	\$6,762.00	88.55	\$14,256.55	77.00	\$12,397.00
15	SODDING	207	SF	2.00	\$414.00	3.50	\$724.50	3.82	\$790.74	2.54	\$525.78
16	CONSTRUCT MEDIAN NOSE	2	EA	197.00	\$394.00	1,000.00	\$2,000.00	364.52	\$729.04	316.97	\$633.94
17	IRRIGATION RECONFIGURATION	1	LS	1,850.00	\$1,850.00	2,000.00	\$2,000.00	2,185.00	\$2,185.00	1,900.00	\$1,900.00
18	4" CONCRETE SIDEWALK	1,190	SF	4.15	\$4,938.50	4.35	\$5,176.50	5.50	\$6,545.00	6.34	\$7,544.60
19	SUBGRADE PREPARATION	1,190	SF	1.00	\$1,190.00	1.00	\$1,190.00	2.50	\$2,975.00	3.80	\$4,522.00
	SUBTOTAL PAVING				\$250,405.55		\$228,214.50		\$293,803.88		\$269,756.00
	WATER										
1	CONSTRUCT 8" I.D. WATER MAIN	1,350	LF	25.55	\$34,492.50	29.70	\$40,095.00	34.21	\$46,183.50	48.70	\$65,745.00
2	CONSTRUCT LIVE TAP TEE ASSEMBLY, 8" M.J. GATE VALVE WITH BOX AND BACKING BLOCK	2	EA	2,720.00	\$5,440.00	3,000.00	\$6,000.00	3,539.00	\$7,078.00	4,409.16	\$8,818.32

				TAB CONSTRUCTION CO		LUXA CONSTRUCTION CO INC		KERSTEN CONSTRUCTION INC		MBC CONSTRUCTION CO INC	
ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	APPROXIMATE QUANTITY		UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
3	CONSTRUCT HYDRANT, GATE VALVE AND TEE ASSEMBLY	2	EA	3,995.00	\$7,990.00	4,500.00	\$9,000.00	5,153.00	\$10,306.00	4,105.89	\$8,211.78
4	CONSTRUCT 8" M.J. GATE VALVE AND BOX	2	EA	1,115.00	\$2,230.00	1,200.00	\$2,400.00	1,707.00	\$3,414.00	1,866.31	\$3,732.62
5	CONSTRUCT 8" 22.5 DEGREE HORIZONTAL BEND WITH BACKING BLOCK	2	EA	193.50	\$387.00	225.00	\$450.00	477.00	\$954.00	583.22	\$1,166.44
6	CONSTRUCT 8" 22.5 DEGREE VERTICAL BEND WITH BACKING BLOCK	5	EA	395.00	\$1,975.00	500.00	\$2,500.00	577.00	\$2,885.00	2,391.56	\$11,957.80
7	REMOVE AND REPLACE PC CONCRETE PAVEMENT	75	SY	88.20	\$6,615.00	70.00	\$5,250.00	94.50	\$7,087.50	76.17	\$5,712.75
8	CHLORINE TUBE	1	EA	2,100.00	\$2,100.00	2,402.80	\$2,402.80	1,539.00	\$1,539.00	408.61	\$408.61
9	SAMPLING TAPS	2	EA	170.00	\$340.00	200.00	\$400.00	365.00	\$730.00	175.32	\$350.64
	SUBTOTAL WATER				\$61,569.50		\$68,497.80		80,177.71 \$80,177.00		\$106,103.96
	TOTAL BID AMOUNT				\$543,653.30		\$555,505.55		601,800.99 \$601,885.88		\$701,282.80